502094122 10/15/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hernan A. Castro	10/10/2012
Everardo Torres Flores	10/10/2012
Stephen H.S. Tang	10/10/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICRON TECHNOLOGY, INC.
Street Address:	8000 South Federal Way
City:	Boise
State/Country:	IDAHO
Postal Code:	83707

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13651234

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9497609502

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: efiling@knobbe.com

Correspondent Name: KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR LLP

Address Line 1: 2040 Main Street
Address Line 2: 14th Floor

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MICRON.584A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Adeel S. Akhtar

Total Attachments: 5

source=2012-10-12_Assignment_MICRON-584A#page1.tif source=2012-10-12_Assignment_MICRON-584A#page2.tif source=2012-10-12_Assignment_MICRON-584A#page3.tif source=2012-10-12_Assignment_MICRON-584A#page4.tif source=2012-10-12_Assignment_MICRON-584A#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 029126 FRAME: 0900 OF \$40.00 13651234

Application No.: 13/651234 Filing Date: October 12, 2012

Docket Number: MICRON.584A Page 1 of 4

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Hernan A. Castro, a U.S. citizen, residing in Shingle Springs, CA, Everardo Torres Flores, a U.S. citizen, residing in Folsom, CA, and Stephen H. S. Tang, a U.S. citizen, residing in Fremont, CA, (individual(s) hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") invented certain new and useful improvements. technology, inventions, developments, ideas or discoveries related to INTERCONNECTION FOR MEMORY ELECTRODES (collectively hereinafter referred to as the "Work") for which an application for Letters Patent in the United States has been prepared for filing (application number and filing date to be filled in at a later date) with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (hereinafter the "Application");

AND WHEREAS, MICRON TECHNOLOGY, INC., a Delaware Corporation, with its principal place of business at 8000 South Federal Way, Boise, ID 83707 (hereinafter the "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Application and the Work:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledges that ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the Application and the Work, including all provisional applications relating thereto, and all nonprovisional applications claiming priority thereto, including, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, and reexaminations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and any related Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted or filed in any country or countries foreign to the United States, all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all related Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR DOES HEREBY sell, assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE, its successors. legal representatives, and assigns all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to ASSIGNEE, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infringements of said Letters Patent before or after issuance.

AND ASSIGNOR DOES HEREBY covenant and agree that ASSIGNOR will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting the Work, and testify in any legal proceeding, assist in the preparation of any other provisional or non-provisional applications relating to the Application and the Work or any improvements made thereto, sign all lawful papers, execute and make all rightful oaths and/or declarations in connection with the Application and the Work including any improvements made thereto, any patent applications filed therefrom, and any continuing application filed from any of the aforementioned applications, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the Work in all countries.

> PATENT REEL: 029126 FRAME: 0901

Filing Date: October 12			Docket Number.	Page 2 o
Legal Name of invent	or: Hernan A. Castro			
Inventor Signature:	of Ah		Date: /0 -	10-12
	Witnessed by:	JUS.	La discontinua con	
	Witness Name (printed):	GREF	L Dwen	5

Filing Date: October 12, 2012	Docket Number: MICRON.584A Page 3 of 4
Legal Name of inventor: Everardo Torres Flores	
Inventor Signature: Everación T	Hory Date: 10-10-2012
Witnessed by:	_ (M2 Oz
Witness Name (printed):	HOTE 1. Origins

Application No.: <u>13/65</u> Filing Date: <u>October 12</u>		Docket Number:	MICRON.584A Page 4 of 4
Legal Name of invento	or: Stephen H. S. Tang		
Inventor Signature:	Myllin Milling Witnessee by:	Date: Oct Batte M Hair Patti M HAIR	12, 2012
	Witness Name (printed):	Pattim HAIR	
14117430_1 100912		PATTI M. P Commission No. NOTARY PUBLIC-CA SANTA CLARA C My Comm. Expires OCTO	1951938

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT State of California personally appeared _ Name(s) of Signer(s) who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(x) acted, executed the instrument. El Character Constitu I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature_. Place Notary Seal Above OPTIONAL Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. **Description of Attached Document** Title or Type of Document: Assignment Document Date: _/O. Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: _ Signer's Name:_ ☐ Individual ☐ Individual □ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): □ Partner — □ Limited □ General ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General Attorney in Fact ☐ Attorney in Fact Top of thumb here Top of thumb here ☐ Trustee ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Guardian or Conservator Other:_ □ Other: _

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org | Item #5907 | Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-8827

Signer Je Representing:

PATENT REEL: 029126 FRAME: 0905

RECORDED: 10/15/2012

Signer Is Representing: